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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. {E?; 12024

Mst; Nabeela Afridi, PST,
GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District Mohmand......c.eceuveicsinnnsane. APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The District Education Officer, District Mohmand.

3- The District Education Officer, District Kohat.
.................................................................... RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA |
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED |
ORDER _DATED  23/05/2023 COMMUNICATED TO THE :
APPELLANT ON 01/09/2023 DURING COURT PROCEEDINGS
WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL OF SERVICE HAS

BEEN IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST NO

ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF
APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY

DAYS

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 23.05.2023
communicated to the appellant on 01/09/2023 may very kindly be set
aside and be re-instated the appellant into service with all back benefits.
Any other remedy which this august Trlbunal deems fit that may also
be awarded in favor of the appellant. § :

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1- That the appellant was initially inducted in the respondent Department as
"PST in the year 1993. That right from appointment the appellant served the
respondent Department at far flung areas of FATA quite efficiently and up

to the entire satisfaction of her superiors. Copy of the service book is
attached as aNNEXUIE cuueiivreiiericaisinnianieinrsrissiessscsiessessesssacassnnes A.

2- That during service the appellant was transferred and posted at GFCS
Spinki Tangi, Mohmand Agency from GPS Tarkho, Bajaur Agency vide
order dated 6/08/2007. That in pursuance of the above mentioned order the
appellant submitted her cherge report and started performing her duty at
concerned station with zeal and zest. That it is pertinent to mention that the
concerned authority also issued LPC to the appellant. Copies of the order

and charge report are attached as annexure
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3- That during service at Mohmand Agency the appellant was transterred
from one station to another quite regulerly-and as such being obedient to




10-

high ups the appellant complied all the orders and had performed her duties
quite efficiently and with devotion. Copies of the posting orders and
charge reports are attached as anNEXUIE v.vveevveeieiarnerneiiiiniacinunnienn D.

That being the bonafide resident of FR Kohat the appellant submitted
applications for her transfer to her home Agency/District in light of
section-3 of the transfer/posting Regulatory Act, 2011. That in response
the respondent No.1 directed the respondent No.3 to adjust the appellant
against the post of PST at FR Kohat. Copies of the applications are
attached as aNNEXUIE vevirrriieieiieiirrecrasinsnsesescarssessesnsancassasrasases E.

That vide order dated 5.5.2014 the appellant was adjusted against the post
of PST at GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat. That in compliance the appellant
submitted her charge report and started her duty at the satiation with
devotion. Copies of the order and charge report are attached as annexure
................................................................................ F&G.

That appellant after serving for some time at GGMS Feroz Mela, FR Kohat
the respondent No.3 relieved the appellant and directed her to report back
to her previous place of posting i.e. GGPS mari kor, accordingly the
appellant submitted her arrival report at GGPS mari Kor, Mohmand
Agency but the same was refused by the Head mistress as well as by the
respondent No.2 without showing any reason and justification. Copy of the
arrival report is attached as anNEXUIe .c.vvevrerierreererneorerenieeciorsieces H.

That since then the appellant is requesting the respondents for adjustment
against the post of PST at GGPS Mari Kor, Mohamand Agency and this
regard the appellant lastly submitted her Departmental appeal before the
respondent No.l but of no avail. Copy of the Departmental appeal is
attached as ANNEXUTE ...eveveiiiiiniiiiiriisiierrietieneiiirerarerereessnmeen I

That appellant feeling filed service appeal No.1172/2018 before this august
Tribunal and during proceedings in the above mentioned service appeal the
respondent Department submitted the order dated 18.10.2013 which was
communicated to the appellant on 04.03.2019 whereby the appellant was
removed from service. Copies of the memc of appeal and order dated
18.10.2013 are attached as annexure..vovviuvreccreiieieiniinicnnrnnnan, J & K.

That appellant feeling aggrieved from the order dated 18.10.2013 preferred
Departmental appeal followed by service appeal No.875/2019 which was
accepted vide judgment dated 22.09.2021 and the respondents were
directed to conduct proper regular inquiry in the matter and the shall be
completed within a period of ninety days. That after obtaining the
judgment passed by this august Tribunal the appellant submitted the same
before the respondents for implementation but the respondents were not
willing to implement the same and finally the appellant filed execution
petition No.58/2023. Copies of the Departmental appeal, memo of service
appeal, Judgment and execution petition are attached as
ANNEXUIC.eeeeeeeennnesnsossssssanssannane eresravecns Sievessrranasenaace L,M,N&O.

That the respondent department conducted de-novo proceeding after the
lapse of more than one year and after issuance of strict directions from this
august Tribunal the respondent department conducted one sided de-novo




appeal, Judgment and execution petition are attached as
ANNEXUIC.eeeereesaranserasannnsnnns eeees reeeeereenes evenveenrananrans L, M,N & O.

10- That the respondent department conducted de-novo proceeding after the
lapse of more than one year and after issuance of strict directions from this
august Tribunal the respondent departmént conducted one sided de-novo
inquiry without associating the appellant and after conclusion of the same
the appellant once again awarded major penalty of removal from service
vide impugned order dated 23.05.2023 communicated to the appellant on
01.09.2023. Copies of the inquiry report, 1mpugned order dated 23.05.2023
and order sheet are attached as annexure...... Tevbessseraseatassseasne P& Q.

11- That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated
23.05.2023 preferred departmental appeal before the appellate authority on
25.09.2023 but no reply has been received so far. Hence the appellant
feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy but to file the instant service
appeal on the following grounds amongst the others. Copy of the
Departmental appeal is attached as annexure...o.eeveeieviveneienneenaeneenn, R.

GROUNDS:

A-That the impugned order dated 23.05.2023 issued by the respondents is
against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record
hence not tenable and liable to be set aside. -

B- That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and rules by
the respondent Department on the subject noted above and as such the
respondents violated Article-4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan-1973.

C- That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner while issuing
the impugned order dated 23.05.2023.

D- That the respondent Department transferred the appellant to FR Kohat where
she was posted on temporary basis in GGPS Feroz Mela FR Kohat, but the
respondent Department inspite of knowing the fact issued the impugned
order dated 23.05.2023 on account of absentia. .

E- That no charge sheet and statement of a],legatien has been served on the
appellant before issuance of the impugned order dated 23.05.2023.

F- That no show cause notice has been served on the appellant before issuing
the impugned order dated 23.05.2023.

G- That chance of personal hearing/defense has been provided to the appellant
which is mandatory under the law and rules.

H- That no regular inquiry has been conducted in the matter of the appeilant
which is mandatory as per judgments of the Honorable Supreme Court of
Pakistan before taking punitive actions against the civil servants.

I- That the inquiry has been conducted by the respondents is not in accordance
with law and rules ibid, therefore, the impugned order dated 23.05.2023




issued by the competent authority .on the basis of so called baseless inquiry
is not tenable in the eye of law and the same is liable to be set aside.

J- That éppellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the
time of hearing. - :

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant

may be accepted as prayed for.
: P )IJ . '
Pas N
N EELA FRIDI

- THROUGH:
MIR ZA SAFI
ADVOCATE

"Dated: 25.01.2024

CERTIFICATE:
It is, certified that no other earher appeal was filed between the parties.

LIST OF BOOKS:

1-  CONSTITUTION OF:PAKISTAN, 1973
... 2-  SERVICESLAWS BOOKS |
-3-  ANY OTHER CASE LAW AS PER NEED
. T

, ' . N ' A




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR -
APPEAL NO. 12024
NABEELA AFRIDI ' VS . EDUCATION DEPTT:
- "AFFIDAVIT

I Mir Zaman Safi, Advocate High Court, Peshawar on the
instructions and on behalf of my client do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare that the contents of this service appeal are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief and nothmg has been concealed from this
Honorable Court. ‘ '

MIR Z SAFI
Advocate

High Court, Peshawar
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OFFICE _GF _THE_AGENCY  EDUCATION OFFICER, . MOUMAND g

ACENCY AT GHALLANAL | . "

TRANSFER ORDER: | o e

Miss Nabila Afridi PTC Vemale Community School Spinki -

Tangi Mohmand Agency is hereby transferred.to Govl: Gitls Primary School Shin

sari Pundialdi against the vucaf_hl PIC post with immediate eflect iy the interest ol = -

pubhic service. . ‘ .
NO':-
e NoTA/DA and ‘Transferred grant is allowed.

2o Charge report should be submilted to all concerned.

(A HASHIM KHAN)
“Ageney Fducation Olticer,
“Mohmand Agency at Ghallanai

: o 1
Fndst: No. 12156-39/ dated 25/10/2007 '
Copy. forwarded to all concerned.
1
. - A Ageney Education Olfcer,
Mohmand Agency al Ghallanai
3 : ' v
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“in GGMS felof Mula Fk Kohat oun tempomxy b'l 18 with immediate effect till further order.
P .

Budst No. / . Dated:i__/__[2014.
Copy to the:-

OFFICE OF THE AGLN(’Y EDUCATION OFF‘IC‘ER FR KOHAT A KbA KOHAT.

| 833 i
' I Dated: _fj _(Ja014.

OFFICE ORDER.

<77 As dirested by the Director of Edu i,q.lIOl'l FATA, Walbal\ Road Peshawar
I\Ia[ ‘\tahila Aind: PST at GGPS Mari Kor Tehsit Pandiali Mohamand Ag,cncy is hcre by d(l_]l.lthd

NOTE: - She will draw her salary from here original school.

' . Agency Edhcatio'n Officer } ‘
s ’ R Kohat. . :

1. Director of Education FATA, warsak Road Pe»na\.wr
2. Agency Education Officer Monmand Agency.
3. Assistat Agency Education Officer (Fe- 'vIale) FR Kohat.

~ Agency Education Officer
. FR Kohat.
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REFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR
GERVICE APPEAL NO.__[{ 72 /2018
Mst: Nabeela Afridi, PST, 4
GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District MORMANd..veveieveesernrevaanranns APPELLANI

VERSUS

1- The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
7- The District Education Officer, District Mohmand.
3- The District Education Officer, District Kohat.

......................... v eirrveeeiiereeaeneeee s RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
GERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE INACTION Of
THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT ADJUSTING THE APPELLANT
AGAINST THE POST PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHER AND
AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY
PERIND OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may veiy
kindly be divected to‘adjusted the appellant against the post
of Primary School Teacher (BPS-12) and release the monthly
calaries of the appellant w.e. from October, 2011 till date.
Any cther remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit thut
may aiso be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

—_— e —

1-That the appellant was inilially inducted in the respondent
Department as PST in the. year 1993. That right from appointment
the appellant served the respondent Department at far flung areas of
FATA quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of her
superiors. Copy of the service book is attached as annexure

2- That Guring service the appellant was transferred and posted at GFZS
Spinki Tangi, Mohmand Agency from GPS Tarkho, Bajaur Agency vide
order dated 6/08/2047. That in pursuance of the above mention:d
order the appellant submitted her charge report and. started
performing her duty at concerned station with zeal and zest. That it

fm mmblmnb kA emantina ot tho cnancarned anthariby also igshedd | |)C
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—

!

3-That during service at Mohmand Agency the appellant wa:
transferred from one station to another quite regularly and as such
being obedient to high ups the appellant comphed all the orders and
had performed her duties quite efficiently and with devotion. Copie:
of the posting orders and charge reports are attached as annexure
e err e evereteiranereasssassesaesieneseeraesiisiassreressririiaasnetrTsieanas D.

4- That being the bonafide resident of FR Kohat the appellant submittex!

applications for her transfer to her home Agency/District in light o ____

section-3 of the transfer/posting Regulatory Act, 2011. That -i
response the respondent No.1 directed the respondent No.3 to adjus!
the appellant against the post of PST at FR Kohat. Copies of the.
applications are attached as GnNEXUIE .vvveeirinscrncresisrnnaaene £.

S. That vide order dated 5.5.2014 the appellant was adjusted agains.
the pest of PST at GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat. That in compliance:
the appellant submitted her charge report and started her duty at the:
satiation with devotion.; Copies of the order and charge report ar:
Gached @S ANNEXUNE wudeccriaersisarssssisrarisseascsarearcassuraes F & G.

6- That appellant after serying for some time at GGMS Feroz Mela, FI:
Kohat the respondent Nb.3 relieved the appellant and directed her to
report back to her previous place of posting i.e. GGPS mari ko,
accordingly the appellant submitted her arrival report at GGPS maii

Kor, Mohmand Agency but the same was refused by the Headl . .

mistress as well as by, the respondent No.2 without showing an-
reason and justification. Copy of the arrival report is attached a;
ANNEXUTE titiverrrnrsnsaranrarssnnanes N errrecesrnisenanne H.

7-That since ihen the appellant is requesting the respondents (o
adjustment against the post PST at GGPS Mar Kor, Mohamanl
Agency and this regard the appellant lasitly submitted her
Departmental appeal before the respondent No.1 but of no avai.
Copy of the Departmental appeal is attached as annexure ........ 1.

8- That anpellant” feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy file]
the instant service appeal before this august Tribunal on the
following grounds armongst the others.

GROUNDS: - .

A- That the inaction of the respondents by not adjusting and accepting
the arrival report of the appellant is against the law, facts and norms
of natural justice. : ' '

B- That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law an:

B I T T s O e S N R T L ot TaT el SHETNPE SO DN S PO |




C- That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner by nol .. .. '
~ adjusting and accepting the arrival report of the appellant as PST.

D- That respondents are duty bound to adjust and accept the arrival
report of the appellant as Primary School Teacher at GGPS mari Kor,
Mohmand Agency. “ ’ .

£- That appeflant has served the respondent Department for more thar _
20 years but inspite of that respondents are using tactics by nol -
adjusting and accepting the arrival report of the appeliant.

- That the inaction of the respondents is violative of Article 27 of the
Constitution of Pakistan 1973.

-G

- That appeilant seeks permission to advance other grounds-and proofs
at the time of hearing. ~

it is therefore, m st humbly prayed that the appeal of the

appeltant may be accepted as prayed for.

Dated: 18.09.2018

APPELLANT

NABEELA AFRIDI

THROUGH: /

/

' NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
- ADVOCATE -

¢
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d OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION
| AT GHALLANAI MOMAND AGENCY
Phone.0924290180 Fax.0924290180

X 'ch._____________
8 Daicd Ghallanai the.

[0,
Msr; Nabila Afvidi PST.
GGPS Marai kor Tehsil Pandaily M/Agency. .o
: Subju,t _— REMOVAL FROM SERVICE.
) _,Muuu .
- ‘ - Consquent tpon yom absence from dulies you were asked vide
- this office Nu 18456-92 dated, 20709 /2013, 10 explain about your absence,
but noreply was received form Lhis office, then you were asked vide this office
No. 18570- 75 dated , 02/10/2013, to show the reasons of absence and no

- response 1owmd‘; the explainations served upon you, but in vein.

Theretfore, you are he uby remnoved from service in the best
- interest of public service with immediate effect, ~

B
- T —,
/ ----

2 N

Agency Educalion Officer,
Mohmand Agency at Ghullunai.

CEndsi; 0 18721-26 4 Dated Ghallungithe . 18/ 1072013
- Copy for information to the, /
I, Diectorof Education FATA KPK Peshawar, -
2. Political Agem Molumand Agency. N
3. AssigPolitical Agent Upper/Lower Mohmand. i :/
C4. AAO,Mohmand Ghallanai. ) A 7
5. AAEO.Concerned. /'/f

AgMG?%&q»%{ ) g1
r(n)m@?ief‘%‘}in )?2 %S‘l%iaz 1ai.
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To ' | ' : - L‘
" The Director, (E&SE) Department, S
Khybe;‘ Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, -
Subject: 'DEPAR’ﬂ\"lZEN"l‘AL APPEAL. AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 18.10.2013 COMMUNICATED TO TI IE
APPELLANT DURING  COURT  PROCEEDINGS __On
- 04.03.2019 WHEREBY THE . APPELLANT HAS BEEN
REMOVED FROM SERVICE,

| Respected Sir,

It is most humbly staied that T was initially appointed before your good seif
Department as PST in the year 1993, After appointment I was submitted my charge
report and started performing duly quite efticiently and upto the entire satisfaction
of my- superiors. | have served the respondent Department for more than 20 yeais
at far flung areas in FATA. During service I was submitted several applications for
my transfer to my home station Le. FR ch‘;hat which was allowed and | wus
adjusted on temporary basis in GGMS Feroz Mela, FR Kohat vide order dated
05.05.2014 and in response to the said order 1 was submitted my arrival report an.l
Started performing my duty at the concerned station. After few days [ was aguin
relieved due to non availability of the ‘vacant post from FR Kohat to Mohman
Agency and | was submitted my charge report in GGPS Mari Kor, Mohman
Agency but the same was refused. I was time and again visited the concernel
quarter and requested for acceptance of my arrival at the concerned station but the
concerned authority was not willing to accept my arrival report. Finally T was
feeling aggrieved filed Departmental appeal before the Director Education FAT+
on 11.06.:2018 followed by service appeal No.1172/2018 before the august Servic »
Tribunal. During the pendency of the above mentioned servicé'appeal the District
Education Officer, District Mohmand submitted his reply alongwith othcr
- documents on 04.03.2019 from which [t came into my knowledge that th:
concerned authority removed me from service on 18.10.2013. Respected Sir, I ain
feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 communicated to n1.:
during proceedings before the august Service Tribunal on 04.03.2019 preferred this
Departmental-appeal before your good self. '

[t is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Departmentul
appeal the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 may very kindly be set aside and |
may be re-instated into service with all back benefits.

Dated: 25.03.2019.

Your Obediently

L

L S NABEEEAFRIDI

.-
.
PN e




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

ihyber Pakhtukhws

Serviee tribunad

SERVICE APPEALNO.__ 815 j2019 9%

U 214
Mst; Nabeela Afridi, PST, pucal? %

GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District Mohmand ..... S iteriestireeennnns APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Director (E&SE) Departmenf, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2- The District Education Officer, District Mohmand.
r 3- The District Education Officer, District Kohat.

Rt

........................................................ reernens... RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED

ORDER DATED 18/10/2013 COMMUNICATED TO THE
APPELLANT ON 04/03/2019 DURING PROCEEDINGS BEFORE

THIS AUGUST _TRIBUNAL IN APPEAL NO. (2018
AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON_THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF
NINETY DAYS |

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order d:.ited
18.10.2013 communicated to the appellant on 04/03/2019
may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may be re-
edto-dayinstated into service with all back benefits. Any other remedy
L& el .which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be
;51;%6 t;‘ar awarded in favor of the appellant.
R/SHEWETH: ST
ON FACTS: -

~

-

1-That ‘the appellant was initially inducted in the respon lent
Department as PST in the year 1993. That right from appointrient
the appellant served the respondent Department at far flung areas of
FATA quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of her
superiors. Copy of the service book is attached as annesure

2- That during service the appellant was transferred and posted at GFCS
Spinki Tangi, Mohmand Agency from GPS Tarkho, Bajaur Agency vide
order dated 6/08/2007. That in pursuance of the above mentioned /)

o~ . -



P

3-That during service--at-» Mohmand=Agency the appeliant was
transferred from one station to another quite regularly and as such
being obedient to high ups the appellant complied all the order: and
had performed her duties quite efficiently and with devotion. Copies
of the posting orders and charge reports are attached as annexure
......... U RPN b B

4- That being the bonafide resident of FR Kohat the appellant subn.itted
applications for her transfer to her home Agency/District in light of
section-3 of the transfer/posting Regulatory Act, 2011. That in
response the respondent No.1 directed the respondent No.3 to adjust
the appellant against the post of PST at FR Kohat. Copies ol the
applications are attached as annexure ...voveeaveerereess cerrerersssans E.

5-That vide order dated 5.5.2014 the appellant was adjusted against
the post of PST at GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat. That in compliance
the appellant submitted her charge report and started her duty at the
satiation with devotion. Copies of the order and charge repart are
attached as anNeXUre wueuviveseesiesvens Crerereransenrirussensnnens F & G.

6- That appellant after serving for some time at GGMS Feroz Melii, FR
Kohat the respondent No.3 relieved the appellant and directed her to
report back to her previous place of posting i.e. GGPS mari kor,
accordingly the appellant submitted her arrival report at GGPS mari
Kor, Mohmand Agency but the same was refused by the i{ead
mistress as well as by the respondent No.2 without showing any

reason and justification. Copy of the arrival report is attached as
ANNEXUNE ausnaversrirntvnrriaiirsmasiiaasssssnritmesunsssnsssnsnnssasnsnnsnnnsas il.

7-That since then the appellant is requesting the respondent:. for
adjustment against the post of PST at GGPS Mari Kor, Mohamand
Agency and this regard the appellant lastly submitted her
Departmental appeal before the respondent No.1 but of no :wail.
Copy of the Departmental appeal is attached as annexure ........ £.

dieved

8- That appellant feeling filed service appeal No.AZZ)//ZOIS before this
august Tribunal and during proceedings in the above mentiined
service appeal the respondent Department submitted the impuqned
order dated 18.10.2013 which was communicated to the appellarit on
04.03.2019 whereby the appellant was removed from service. C pies

of the memo of appeal and impugned order are attached as
ANMEXUNC .t eu e crasanracnieaasasinsnersaissnseenrsraassseressserssesnsssnress,s J & K.

9-That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated
18.1.0.2(.)13 preferred Departmental appeal but no reply has lLeen
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| 4, %\*
GROUNDS: o - (3;

A- That the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 issued by the
respondents is against the law, facts,  norms of natural justice and
materials on the record hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

B- That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and
rules by the respondent Department on the subject noted above and
as such the respondents violated Article-4. and 25 of the Constitution
of Islamic Republic of Pakistan-1973.

C- That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner while
issuing the impugned order dated 18.10.2013.

D-That the respondent Department transferred the appellant to FR
Kohat where she was posted on temporary basis in GGPS Feroz Mela
FR Kohat, but the respondent Department inspite of knowing the: fact
issued the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 on account of absentia.

E- That no charge sheet and statement of allegation has been serve.d on
the appellant before issuance of the impugned order (lated
18.10.2013.

F- That no show cause notice has been served on the appeliant before
issuing the impugned order dated 18.2013.

G- That chance of personal hearing/defense has been provided to the
appellan,;:}{vh‘ich is mandatory under the law and rules.

H- That no regular inquiry has been conducted in the matter ol the
appellant which is mandatory as per judgments of the Honorable

Supreme Court of Pakistan before taking punitive actions against: the
civil servants,

I- That appeflant seeks permission to advance other grounds and pioofs
at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

Dated: 02.07.2019

MPPE LANT
' ABgéff A AFRIDI
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Appeal No. 875/2019

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAIL

Date of Institution ... 03.07.2019

Date of Decision .. 22.09.2021

Mst. Nabeela Afridi, PST, GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District Mohmand
... (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Director (E&SE) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawiir ,and .

two others. ‘ ...(Respondents)
Present.

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak, _ .o
Advocate. ...  For appellant.

Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, ‘ ‘
Addi. Advocate General ... .For respordents.

MR. AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN CHAIRMAN
MRS. ROZINA REHMAN, . . ... MEMBER(")

JUDGMENT | ST

AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN, CHAIRMAN:-The appellant named above

invoked the jurisdiction of this Tribunal through service appeal described
above in the heading challenging thereby her removal from service dated

18.10.2013, communicated to her on 04.03.2019 during proceedings hefore

this Tribunal in Service Appeal No. 1172/2018.

- 2. The factual account as given in the memorandum of app2al is

summed up as hereinafter follows. The appellant was appointed as 1'ST in
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Tarkho Bajaur Agency was transferred and posted at GFCS Spinki Tangi
Mohmand Agency, vide érder date 06.08.2007. The appellant assumed
charge at her new assignment and started performing her duty. LPU was
also issued in her favour by the concerned authority. The appellant wa: then
transferred to GGPS Mari Kdr District  Mohmand Agency. The appeallant
being bonafide resideht of FR Kohat submitted application to thé Diractor,
E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtuﬁkhwa Peshawar on 17.09.2013 \inder
Section 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Appointment, Deputation,- Pusting
and Transfer of Teachers, Lecturers, Instructors and Doctors) Reguiatory
Act, 2011 for her permanent transfer to home District. In response 1o the
said applic’ation‘, the District Education Officer, Kohat was directed to adjust
the appellant against the postlof PST at FR Kohat. Vide order :lated
05.05.2014, the appellant was adjusted against the .post of PST at «.GMS
Feroz Mela, FR .Kohat. The appellant assumed the charge on 27.05.201 4 and>
started performing her duty. After serving for some time in the said s hool,
respondent No. 3 relieved her and directed to re;iort back to her previous
assignment. The appellant went to GGPS Mari Kor District Mohmand for
submitting arrival report which was refused by the Headmistress. Since then
the appellant agitated her grievance before the concerned autﬁ_orities but in
vain. Léstly, she filed departmental appeal on 11.06.2018 before respoident
No. 1 w‘hich elicited no ééponse. Ultimately, the appellant approached this
Tribunal through Servicé Appeal at hands. After admission of the appeal for
reguiar hearing, the respondénté were given notices. They after attending
the proceedings have filed the written reply réfuting the claim ol the

appellant.




4. The 3ppoiritment of the appellant in the respondent départmc:-nt in
the year, 1993 and her continuous service thereafter has not been
specifically denied in parawise comments filed on behalf of the respéfidents
No. 1 & 2. Similarly éccount of her transfers given by the appei.lant that she
was transfe..rred to GFCS Spinki Tangi Mohmand Agency from GGPS Tirkho,
Bajaur Agency followed by issuing of LPC is also not denied. The fuct of
rendering service by the appellant at Mohmand Agency is also not disjuted.
The dispute relates to the version of the appellant that she being bonafide
resident of Kohat, submitted abplicatioh for her transfer to her home
Agency/District in the light of Secﬁon 3 of the ‘»Khyber Pakhtunikhwa
(Appointment, Deputation, Posting and Transfer of Teachers, Lecturers,
Instructors and Doctors) Regulatory Act, 2011 and the respondent No. 1
directed the respondent No. 3 to adjust the appellant againét the post of PST
at FR Kohat. There is note of "no objection" recorded by;A.E.O Mohmand
Agency on application. of the appellant as ‘availabie on record. The cupy of

office order dated 05.05.2014 issued by Agency Education Officer, FR Kohat

is also available on file as annexed with the Memorandum of Appeal.

According to the order dated 05.05.2014, the appellant was adjustad in

- GGMS Feroz Melé FR Kohat on temporary basis with immediate effe ct till

further order, in pursuance to direction of the Director of Education FATA
Warsak Road, Peshawar. However, the respondent No. 1 and 2 in their
Parawise comments did 5ot admit the correctness of facts stated in Para-4 of
the Memorandum of Appeal and denied the same. It was added on belalf of

the said respohdents that the duration, during which the appellant «laims

bt alha mdnmalrba A mmmbimabkine fan lase beminmfar mbaa ciimen aleamedor s ims ool
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the order showing removal of the appellant from service. has been aniexed
with the Parawise comments. The order dated 18.10.201§3 as to removal of
the appellant as referred before is in the style of Memorandum addres_sed to
her by Agency Education Officer, Mohmand Agency at Gﬁalanai. It is stated
in the said Memo. that conseguent upon her absence from duty, she i.p. the
appellant was asked to expléin her absence but no reply iwas received in the
office and again she was given show causé hoticel to show the reasons of
absence but in vain. Therefore, she was informed tha:t she by the said
Memo. was removed from service with immediate effeét. 05 the other
hand, respondent No. 3 in his separate comments, gubmitted thal the
appellant was transferred to Mohmand Agency from éajaur Agency and
there at Mohmand Agency, she served till April, 2014, Shg was deputed from
Mohmand Agency to F.R Kohat at the direction of Director of Education "ATA
on 24.04.2014 and the deputation order was . issued for duty vide order
dated 05.05.2014 at GGMS Feroz Mela, FR Kohat. It is:‘also an admiitted
bosition on behalf of respondent No. 3 that she performed her duty in FR
Kohat till October, 2014 and there-after she was relieveéi with direction to
join her service in the previous station i.e. Mari Kor at Méhmand Ageny. If
version of the respondent No. 3 is kept in- view, proceedi%ngé as to absance
as reflected in the Memo. déted 18.10.2013 addressed to the appellant
about her removal bécomes questior_lable, when shevé-was on duty till
Oc’tober, 2014 as per version of respondent No. 3. Obviously, t.he available
parawise comments of respondents No:: 1 and 2 with the copie; of
supporting record are short to provide the material for déter}nination oithe

question of conflict between versions of respondents No. I1 & 2 and t!“i;-nt of
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against the appellant were taken ex-parte due to her non- partxcnpatlon The
relevant .Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govemment 'Servants.(E&D)
‘Rules, 2011 - provides thét in case of non-availaﬁility[absence of a '<-:ivil
servant, he/she has to be servéd with notice 'through registered' posf at her
re.éidential address and, in case of failure of appearance, the notice is
required to be publishéd in two leading Newsja’apers.- gBut no such notice

was publsshed before the lmpugned order.  In the ‘circumstances the

: appellant remained at loss in defending her cause in accordance W|th law,

5. For what has-been discussed above, the appeal in hand is allowed,
the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 is set aside and the appellant is
reinstated into service. The respondents shall be %t‘ liberty to hold
regular/prbper enquiry against the appellant and pass oréier afresh strictly in
accordance with law. De-novo exercise shall be é:ompleted by the
respondents within a period of ninety day§ from the receipt of copy of
instant judgment, also allowing the appellant to -parti'cipate therein and bring
forth her defense. She shall be ,aIloned tq cfoss examine witnesses
appearing against her, if a!ny._ The fssue of back beneﬁ;ts in favour of the

appellant shall be subject to the outcome of de-novo droceedings; Parties

are, however, left to bear their respective costs. File be consigned to,éhe

. 7 | | (AHMADSULTAN TAREEN)
/'w* o ‘ g Cghairman.

record room,

ANNOUNCED
22.09.2021
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

‘ PESHAWAR ,C .

Implementation Petition No. /2023
Appeal No: 875/2019

Mst: Nabeela Afridi, PST (BPS-12),
GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District Mohmand.

feeserienne et e e r e e te e e nnnaien.s e——— PETITIONER

YERSUS

Peshawar. . .
The District Education Officer (), District Mohmand.
The District Education Officer (), District Kohat. _
............................................................. PETITIONERS

The Director (E&SE) D(::partment,. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Tl

IMPLEMENTATION PETITION FOR DIRECTING
THE RESPONDENTS TO OBEY THE JUDGMENT
OF THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DATED 22.09.2021 IN.
LETTER AND SPIRIT

PN

.

3-

il e

R/SHEWETH: - -4

That the petitioner filed Service ‘appeal bearing No. 875/2019

.before this august Service "l’ribunal -against the impugned order

dated 18.10.2013.

That appeal of the petitioner was finally heard by this august
Tribunal on 22.09.2021 and was decided in favor of the petitioner
vide judgment dated 22.09.2021 with the view that “For what has
been discussed above, the appeal in hand is allowed, the
impugned order dated 18.10.2013 is set aside and the appellant is
re-instated into service. The respondents shall be at liberty to
hold regular/proper enquiry against the appellant and pass order
a fresh strictly in accordance with law. De-novo exercise shall be
completed by the respondents within a period of ninety days from
the receipt of copy of instant judgment, also allowing the
appellant to participate therein and bring forth her defense. She .
shall be allowed to cross examine witnesses appearing against
her, if any. The issue of back benefits in favor of the appellant

shall be subject to the outcome of de-novo proceedin gs”. Copy of
- the judgment is attached as annexure.......eeuvvennen....... PO A.

That after obtaining "attested copy . of the judgment dated

i 22092021 the petitioner submitted. the same before the

+

fesﬁgndcnts for implementation but ul“'ldatc the judgment of this
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august Tri'bunal has not becn implemented by the respondent in
letter and spirit. : -,

4-  That the petitioner has no other remedy but to file this
implementation petition before this august Tribunal,

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acggptangc of this

implementation petition the respondents may very kindly be dirccted

- to implement the judgment dated 22.09.2021 in letter and spirit. Any

_other rclief which this august Iribunal deems fit that may also be
awardced in favor of the petitioner. '

ABEELA AFRIDI

THROUGH: 54 /1 i
MIR ZAMAN'SAFI
ADVOCATE
N
1t e Q‘




. PROCEEDINGS OF THE INOUIRY

Dlrectorate of Elementary & Secondary Edue iom~ . J2
L Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar ‘ ‘

- The Diréctor EIementary & Secondary Educatron Khyber Pakhtunl\hwa, Peshawar has;‘
norn mated the’ under signed as lnqurry Ofﬁcer vide, Notlﬁcauon issued under endorsement No 16937— -
, 39 dated 07-12-2021 (Annexure-A) to drg out the facts pertammg to the Serv1ce Appeal# 875/2019
c ntle Mst Nabeela Afridi Ex PST GGPS Man Kor (Pandrah) Drstnct Mohrnand and deczsron of theb

* honorable. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Servr(:e Tnbunal Peshawar rendered in- Servrce Appeal# 875/2019.
. vrde dated 22-09-2021 (Annexure-B) |

=

In the lrght of the above clted notlﬁcatron the under srgned vrsxted the ofﬁce of Dlstnct o

| Educanon Ofﬁcer Mohmand on l3-01»2022 and asked hrm for submrssron of the followmg '
rnformat10n~ o ' '

P Copy‘_ 1“ appomtment order of the Ex PST

il Copy of her transfer order ﬁ'om GGPS Tarkhor Bajaur to GFCS Spmkr Tang1 District Mohmand

iii.".Copy of Removal from Service Order dated. 18~10—2OI3 : '~ o

o i Copy of transfer order ﬁorn Drstnct Mohmand to FR Kohat dated 05-05- 2014 _ L
~'.. V. ,Agency Educatmn Officer (AEO) FR Kohat rellevmg order ﬁ'om FR Kohat to GGPS Man Kor '

L '(Pmdrah) Mohmand

- vi.- Show Cause Notrces served upon the Ex PST
ik ‘Any other proceedmgs adopted dunng the course. .
y'iu Copy of her Removal Order o

: Due to non-subrmssron of the mentroned mformatlon by the DEO concemed the under oo

e o ‘srgned once again asked the DEO vide Ietter No 3574 Dated 30-03-2022 (Annexure~C) f01 provrsron o

o of the requrs:te mformatlon “but nil 1 response received from the DEO (F) Coneerned (Annexure-D) L

However some relevant mformatron pertalmng to the subject case’ were collected from DEO Kohat S

. appellant and various sources from time to time whrch was the mam cause of delay in the matter Last o

vmformatron was collected from the- appellant on eve of her personal heanng dated 02- 03-2023 inthe .
: ‘shape of copy of her Servxce Book whrch was in custody of her smce 2012




- ‘FACTS OFTHEIN UIRY. S

Mst Nabeela Afridi D/O Karnn khan resrdent of vrllage Feroz khan Tehsrl Dara Ada.m Khet FR

ﬁ E Kohat had been appomted agamst ‘thie post of PST (BS-07) and posted at Govt Glrls Prrmary

N ';School Changal Dlstnct Bajaur by the Agency Educatron Oﬂicer BaJaur vide Appomtment Order
) No. 4028-38 Dated 20-10 1993 (Annexure-E) and she toolc over charge on 25- 10—1993 She p

availed 1143 days Extra Ordlnar:y Leave (Leavé without Pay) w.e . 08:10- 1996 to 20- 11-1997 and -
 wef. 01 12- 1997 t030-11- 1999 respectlvely agamst the’ rewsed Ieave rules, 1981. ' .

il The Servrces of the sard Ex PST were transferred ﬁom Drstnct Bajaur to GFCS Sprnkl Tangl

B .Drstrrct Mohmand by the Competent Authonty vide. Transfer Order No. 17858-62 Dated 06- 08- X
' 2007 (Annexure—F) and took over charge at Drstnct Mohmand on 09~08-2(}07 (Annexure-G)

B The AEO Mohmand nnposed major penalty of Removal from Servrce upon the Ex PST on ba51s of
. her wrllful absence from the duties vrde endorsement No. 18721-26 Dated 18 10-2013 (Annexure- '.

iv.

. Prior to the issuance of her Removal from Servrce Order vrde dated 18- 10-2013 she got NOC

' h from AEO Mohmand v1de Dated 17-09-2013 (Annexure-I) on the dnectlon of Director (FATA)
. Peshawar vrde Dated 24-04-2014 (Annexnre-J), the Agency Educatlon Ofﬁcer PR Kohat,

_adjusted her at GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat vide No 833-35 Dated 05- 05-2014 on temporary

~ *'basis wrth nmnedrate effect. (Annexure—K) _she submitted her arrival report to Headm1stress o
, '«GGMS Feroz Mela on 07- 05-2014 (Annexure-L) although she was removed earher from her '
. Service eQ IS 10-2013 and as per attendance reglster she’ performed her duty at the same School

' .;‘.up to October 2014 (Annexure-M) wrthout drawmg her salary

Tt is pertment to mentron here that aﬁer takmg over charge on 07—05-2014 at GGMS F eroz Mela :
FR Kohat vrde No. 833 35 Dated 05- 05-2014 (Page-25 of Servrce Tribunal Frle) she took over .. .

_charge-on 26-05-2014 in GGPS Mari Kor Dlstnct Mohmand ( Page-26 of the Service Trrbunal

Y B

~‘F11e) at (Annexure-N) A . o _ o
On 11~ 06-2018 she also subnutted an apphcatron to the Director of Educatron (F ATA) as per page

- No. 27 of the Semce Tnbunal Flle wherem she i is stated that she Was transferred to GGMS Feroz '

' :’Mela FR Kohat but was_ sent back to GGPS Man Kor due to non—avallablhbr of vacanit post at :
- '_ GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat (Annexure—O) ' ' C

L Vil

In the llght of Semce Tnbunal Judgment Dated 04-03-2019 she submrtted a Departmental Appeal

“to Ditector Elementary & Secondary Educatlon Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar on 25- 03 -2019

. almost a lapse of er Years of her Removal of Servrce Order Dated 18-10- 2013 whlch was. not

: honored (Annexure—P)

K viu

She filed a Servrce Appeal before the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar "-,":’ |

“on 03- 07-2019 (Annexure-B) whrch was- partlally accepted by the Honorable Tnbunal v1de '. o

de01 sion Dated 22 09-2021




INDIN(“S OF THE INOUIRY

e

1 On attammg of two years mne months & 18 days serv1ce the Ex AEO Bajaur had been granted -

her Extra Ordmary Leave wef 08 10-1996 t0 20-11 1997 and wef Ol 12 1997 to 30»11 1999 -

T .(l 143 days) Ieave without pay to. the mentloned ex teacher agamst the exrstmg leave rules v
2. ._She approached to the Dzrector of Educatron (FATA) Peshawar for her transfer/adjustment to her

' 'natrve vrllage Feroz Mela FR Kohat from Dlstnct Mohmand on 18-04-2014 and 24- 04-2014 in ;_ '
' splte of the’ fact that a Major Penalty of Removal from Serv1ce had already 1mposed upon her: by c

. the Ex AEO Mohmand vide dated 18~10-2013 T :
. ) 3. Her Serv1ce Book has riot been’ updated smce 01 12-2012 The concerned authorrty has not been

- made any entry in her Servrce Book after. 2012 ie. Removal ﬁ'om Servrce etc.

4. .,Excludmg three years extra ordmary leave alreadv avaxled as per Servrce Book her total length of

'Servu:e is about 16 years

'-9' 3

charge at GGMS Feroz Mela on 07- 05-2014 (Page-25 of Serv1ce Tnbunal File), v1de No 833 35

| Dated 05-05-2014 and perform her dutles there till 31- 10-2014 as (Annexure-M) but on Page 26
_ of the Servrce Tnbunal file she shows her self takmg over charge at GGPS Mari Kor Dlstnct

g -Mohmand wlnle on the same ‘day- and Slx Months after. that she perform duty at GGMS Feroz : '. -

o | 'Mela FR Ka!at whlch show clear contradlctron

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATONS

Keepmg 1n view the fa¢ts/ﬁnd1ngs mentroned above the undersrgned concludes/recommends

. I'.
' that- o

| -«-9 I Dlsmphnary proceedmg may be 1mt1ated against the Ex AEO Bajaur As he had granted the Extra

" Ordinary Leave for three years to the Ex PST concemed agamst the leave ruies
S 2. Dlscrphnary proceedmg may- be 1mt1ated agamst the Oﬂiclals/Ofﬁcers of DEO Mohmand for not

mamtammg proper record in the lnstant case and not adoptmg proper procedure unposmg the '

penalty upon the Ex PST

= ' .,18 10 2013 by Dlstnct Educatron Ofﬁcer Mohmand may be retamed as mtact

. (MR WAJEEH UDDIN AHMAD) - |
' INQUIRY OFFICER/DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ESTAB/M) -

. ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION (NMD)' "

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

‘-_Gomg through all the record provrded by the appellant 1t was .- observed that rhe appellant _
7 nnsgmded/mlsleaded the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Semce Tribunal  during the .‘ ER

'proceedlngs of her service appeal In her supportrve documents she clauns that she took over SR

3, The Major Penalty of Removal from Semce unposed upon her v1de Order No. 18721 26 Dated



- .

I i,
i

DR
ke ik

' NOTIFICATION .

_:_‘M'ALE) MOHMAND TRIBAL DISTRECT

Emarl deomohmandfemale@gmar! com

Dated

Consequent upon the recommendatlon cf inqurry Comm,ttee O

.j.'- Vir Wajeeh Uddrn Ahmad Deputy Director (Estab/M) Elementary &. Secondary Edunatton (N
P .Knyber Pakhtunkhwar Endstt. No. Nil Dated Nil the Competent Authority is agreed

L to impose Major penalty of ‘REMOVAL FROM SERVICE" with immediate effect upon Mst. Nab
. .";'.Afrrdr PST GGPS Marai Kor Dlstrrct Mohmand In’ exercrse of the power conferred under R
- ."4 (b) I of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govemment Servants (Efflcrency and Drscrplrne) Rules 2011

- (Ablda Shaheen) .
o dlstnct Education Officer (F)
Co — Mohmand Tribal Dlstnct '

Endstt No., L//gé/f%v IRemovaI Dated b5 12023

Copy to:- - - ‘
Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunknwa Peshawar ;
Deputy Commrssrqner Mohmand Tribal District o a
- District’Account.Offi cer: Drstnct Mohmand

~-‘F%.'say clerk Local -Oﬁ" ice.
_ Teacher concerned

~N o U"-“ w ,“"‘7"'




ol o

‘,’V
\ .

4 [l
3 - 09 2042

*Nacem Amin*

. ANNOUNCED

.. BEFORE THE KHX;'BER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR. .

Ifnplementation Petition No. 58/2023 ( ;a
Daté of institution ..... 02.02.2023

d Met. Nabeela Afridi, PST (BPS-I."Z), GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District

Mohmand.
_ VERSUS
Director (E&SE) Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawa and 02
others.
ORDER |
01.09.2023

Mr. Mir Zaman Safi, 'Adyoeate_ for the petitioner present. Mr. Noor
Badshah, ADEQO alongwith Mr. Asad Ali Khan, Assistant Advocate General

- i.l.-";"‘- ‘ T S T
for the respondents present. et D

On previous date, representative ° of ‘the respondents had

“produced Notification- bearing Endorsement No 4184-90/Rem0va] dated

R | ~;'rlt..;l,-
23.05.2023, whereby maJor penalty of removal from service with immediate

etfect was imposed upon the petitioner. ~Copy of the Notification handed
over to [eemed counsel for the petitioner, ydlaels]talted that il VieWh of the said
Notiﬁcation; there exist no need for fu&her proceedings in the instant
Execution Petition and the same may be filed, however the petitioner will
avail legal remedy as avatlable to hlm under the law. ln thls lespect
Siboet

signature of learned counsel for the petltlorier obtamed at mar gm of order
sheet.
ln view of the above the Executlon Petmon in hdﬂd stands ﬁled

CO e ] e ]
Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be cons;gned to the record room.

01.09.2023

AN .:.,:(SAIAH UD-DIN),-
‘Q.tr;::;l’l;::;« S MEMBER (JUD]LIAL)

! il ;o
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The Director, (E&SE) department, 7z N

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED

- ORDER DATED 23.05.2023 COMMUNICATED TO THE

APPELLANT DURING COURT PROCEEDINGS ON 01.09.2023

WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM
SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT.,

Respected Sir, y :

" 1t is most humbly stated that the appellant was initially appointed
before your good self-department as PST on 25.10.1993. After appointment
the appellant was submitted her charge report and started performing her
duty quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of her superiors.

‘That the appellant has served the department for more than 20 years at
the far flung areas in FATA. During service the appellant was submitted
several applications for her transfer to her home station i.e. FR Kohat which
was allowed and the appellant was adjusted on temporary basis in GGMS
Feroz Mela, FR Kohat vide order dated 05.05.2014. That in response to the
order dated 05.05.2014 the appellant submitted her arrival report and started
performing her duty at the concerned station.

After a few days the appellant was relieved from GGMS Feroz Mel‘a,
FR Kohat due to non-availability. of the vacant post and the appellant was
submitted her charge report in GGPS Mari Kor, Mohmand Agency but the
same was'refused. That the appellant time and again visited the concerned
quarter and requested for acceptance of her arrival report at the concerned
station but the concerned authority was not willing to do so.

That the appellant feeling aggrieved filed department appeal before
the Director Education FATA on 11.06.2018 followed by service appeal No.
1172/2018 before the august Service Tribunal. During pendency of the
above mentioned service appeal the District Education Officer, District
Mohmand submitted its reply along with other documents on 04.03.2019
from which it came into the knowledge of appellant that the concerned
authority removed her from service on 18.10.2013. !

That it is pertinent to mention that the appcllaﬁt wi.thdravliv the above
mentioned service appeal and challenged the order dated 18.10.2013 before
the Hon'ble Service Tribunal, Peshawar in service appeal No. 875/2019
which was allowed in favor of appellant vide judgment dated 22.09.2021
with the directions to the respondents that “For what has been discussed
above, the appeal in hand is allowed, the impugned order dated 18.1 0.20.13
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Dated: 2§.09.2023.

is set aside and the appellant is re-instated mto service. The resptmdenrs
shall be at liberty to hold regular/proper enquiry against the appellant and
pass order afresh strictly in accordance with law. De-novo exérczse shall
be completed by the respondents within a period of ninety days from the
receipt of copy of instant judgment, also allowing the appellant to
participate therein and bring forth her defense. She shall be allowed to
cross examine witnesses appearing agdainst her, if any”.

That after obtaining attested copy of the judgment dated 22.09. "091‘
the appellant submitted the same before your good self office f01
implementation but your good office kept silence on the same, That
appellant feeling aggrieved prefprred execution petition before the august
Service Tribunal, Peshawar for implementation of the judgment dated
22.09.2021 but during pendency of-the same the impugned order dated
23.05.2023 alongwith the .enquiry report on 01.09.2023 whereby the
appellant once again removed {rom service without participating in the
inquiry proceedings as per directions of the Hon’ble Service Tribunal.

That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated
23.05.2023 communicated to the appellant on 01.09. ”093 preferred this
Departmental appeal before your good self,

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
departmental appeal the impugned order dated 23.05.2023 may very kindly
be set aside and the appellant be re-instated into service with all back
benefits. '

NABEELA AFRIDL PST (BPS-12),
GGPS Mari Kor, District Mohmand.
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- VAKALATNAMA
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKH TUNKHWA SER VICE T RIB UNAL,
PESHA WAR '
OF 2024
Yy . . (APPELLANT)
Aol eeéz % y A (PLAINTIFF)
* (PETITIONER)
VERSUS

P ‘ y - (RESPONDENT)
footspaBoorr DT (DEFENDANT)

]/I/e /}/@ééz/Q /%/cﬂ/}

. Do hereby appoint and constitute MIR ZAMAN SAFI, Advocate,
Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to
arbitration for me/us as mylour Counsel/Advocate in the above
noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the
authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on
my/our cost. I/'we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw
and receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or
deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

Dated. / /2024

. ACCEPTED

MIR ZAMAN SAFI
ADVOCATE

OFFICE:

Room No.6-E, 5% Floor,

Rahim Medical Centre, G.T Road,

Hashtnagri, Peshawar. ‘

Mobile No.0333-9991564
0317-9743003



